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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1.

10.

11.

The highest bidder shall be the buyer. If any dispute arises the
Auctioneers have absolute discretion to settle the dispute or to re-
offer the lot. At the fall of the hammer every lot shall be at the risk
of the buyer and the purchaser shall give to the Auctioneers his
name and address and shall (if required) pay down the whole of
the purchase money or any sum required by the Auctioneers and
any deposit so paid shall be taken as in part payment of the whole
of the lots purchased.

The Auctioneers have absolute discretion to divide any lot, to
combine any two or more lots, to withdraw any lots, to refuse bids
and to regulate the bidding. They may bid on the Vendor's behalf
for all goods which are being offered subject to a reserve or at the
Auctioneers discretion. By the making of a bid the buyer
acknowledges his acceptance of these Conditions and the terms
of any Notices and other Condition in the catalogue.

The Auctioneers shall determine the amount of advance of each
bidding and no bidding shall be retracted.

Settlement of all accounts must be in cash, cheque or debit card.
No exception can be made to this condition and intending
purchasers are advised to make the necessary arrangements
before the sale.

Every lot is sold with all faults and error of description and the
Auctioneers disclaim for themselves and the Vendor, all
responsibility for authenticity, age, origin, condition or quality. All
statements on such matters, whether printed in the catalogue or
made orally, are statements of opinion and not representations of
fact. Purchasers are deemed to have satisfied themselves on
authenticity, condition etc. before bidding and no-one in the
Auctioneers’ employment has authority to make any
representation of fact.

Care will be taken of all lots purchased as far as possible until their
removal but the Auctioneers will not be answerable for any loss or
wrong removal of any lot or lots or for uncleared lots, loss of life or
damage that may take place during the sale.

No lots to be transferred and no lots to be removed during the time
of the sale.

The Auctioneers act as Agents only and they disclaim
responsibility for default by either buyer or seller. They accept no
responsibility in connection with the commissioning of their staff to
bid for lots on behalf of intending purchasers. Instructions given
by telephone are accepted at the sender’s risk and must be
confirmed in writing forthwith. The Auctioneers do not guarantee
the title of any lot or lots sold by them and will not be responsible
for any defect in such title.

If any buyer fails to comply with any of the above conditions the
damages recoverable from the defaulter shall include all loss
arising from any re-sale of the lot together with the charges and
expenses in respect of both sales and any money deposited in
part payment shall be held by the Auctioneers against the
defaulter’s liability.

Any damage done to the premises or contents thereof by removal
of any of the lots shall be made good by the purchaser.
Principals being responsible for act of their servants.

Third Party Liability. Every person attending this sale at the time
shall be deemed to be there at his own risk and with notice of the
condition of the premises and of the method of arranging furniture
etc. He shall have no claim against the Auctioneers in respect of
any injury he may sustain or any accident which may occur.

Packaging and Shipping

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

Value Added Tax. If you require an invoice, this catalogue must
be retained as evidence of any lot(s) purchased.

A buyer’s premium of 18% plus VAT will be charged in addition to
the purchase price.

Under current Legislation no cash transactions of 15,000 Euros
(approx. £10,000) or over can be accepted.

Guide Prices are given but not to be constituted as reserve prices
but only an indication of our Auctioneers assessment of
approximate value.

As far as possible every attempt is to provide an accurate
assessment and description of the items as listed and further
inspection reports can be given via email or over the telephone.

Telephone and Commission bids are acceptable.

Online Bidding —

Perkins George Mawer & Co offers an online bidding service via
the-saleroom.com and easyliveauction.com for bidders who
cannot attend the sale.

In completing the bidder registration on either platform and
providing your debit card details and unless alternative
arrangements are agreed with Perkins George Mawer & Co, you;
authorise ‘Perkins George Mawer & Co’, if they so wish, to charge
the debit card given in part or full payment, including all fees, for
items successfully purchased in the auction via www.the-
saleroom.com or www.easyliveauction.com, and

confirm that you are authorised to provide these debit card details
to ‘Perkins George Mawer & Co through the-saleroom.com and
easyliveauction.com.

Commission charges.
Please note that any lots purchased via our live auction services
will be subject to additional commission charges as follows at the
rate imposed on the hammer price.
the-saleroom.com
Any lots will be subject to an additional 4.95% + VAT charge on
the hammer price.
easyliveauction.com
1. Where the Bidder chooses the FREE Registration option:
Easy Live Auction does not charge Bidders for accessing the
Website or using the Services. The Auctioneer may charge the
Bidder a percentage surcharge of up to 3% of the hammer price
for successful live bids and Autobids. There are no charges for
absentee bids. The Bidder is to check all charges and or
commissions payable to the Auctioneer before bidding and
incurring any liability to the Auctioneer. During the registration
process for this option the payment card will be checked to ensure
it is valid and in working order. This check consists of placing a
deferred payment on the card for a nominal amount (less than £2)
and voiding the transaction immediately. In the event of the void
failing the payment will sill never be taken from the card. Some
card issuers may show this transaction temporarily on the card
statement, if this is the case the transaction may take several days
to disappear from the card statement.
2. Where the Bidder chooses the Flat Fee per sale:
This fee will be paid direct to Easy Live Auction and the bidder will
be able to bid on as many lots within the one sale with no further
fees for this service. The Flat Fee is not refundable unless Easy
Live Auction has agreed to change their registration method upon
request. The Bidder is to check with the Auctioneer about any
other fees such as buyer’'s premiums that will apply. Easy Live
Auction reserves the right to remove the Flat Fee option from any
bidder for any reason.

Please note that packaging and shipping costs are the sole responsibility of the purchaser. Please ensure that a quotation has been
obtained before bidding. The details below give examples of local courier, but other independent quotations are recommended.

Pack and Send
https://www.packsend.co.uk/lincoln
E: lincoln@packsend.co.uk

Mailboxes etc. Nottingham
MBE UK0135 - Nottingham
E: nottingham@centres.mbe.uk

BZC Man in Van
https://www.bzcmaninvan.co.uk/
E: bzcmaninvan@gmail.com

T: 01522 300 220

T: 01157 737 073

T: 07714 794152
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Pair of Victorian lidded urns with village scenes
£15.00 - £30.00

Mixed lot of pouring jugs, Victorian dinner plates
and matching tureen £5.00 - £10.00

Mixed lot of Victorian china tea-cups and saucers
and other china items £10.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of decorative china chess set in box,
various cutlery, 2 flags and a shooting stick
£10.00 - £20.00

Selection of blue and white decorative plates
£5.00-£10.00

Collection of Spode ltalian blue and white ware,
plates, cups, saucers, egg cups and containers
£10.00 - £20.00

2 large Chinese decorative plates and 2 smaller
bowls £15.00 - £30.00

2 metal fish on wooden stands and 2 ceramic
geese, 1 damaged £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of coffee jugs with metal lids £10.00 -
£20.00

Collection of coffee jugs with metal lids £10.00 -
£20.00

Various radios, digital, vintage together with a
portable DVD player, digital camcorder,
underwater camera, scientific clock and
headphones £15.00 - £30.00

Vintage pair of children's leather hob nail boots
together with a pair of vintage ladies shoes £10.00 -
£20.00

Large collection of specialist classical CD's all in
cases £15.00 - £30.00

Large collection of specialist classical CD's all in
cases £15.00 - £30.00

Collection of blue and white ware china, decorative
vase and 2 metal vintage containers £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of vintage retro pouring jugs, vase, 3
plates and a figurine £15.00 - £30.00

Mixed lot of decorative china including Chinese
cup and saucer, large china pouring urn £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of retro chinaware, teapot, cups
saucers, side plates and other items £10.00 -
£20.00

Large box of loose postage stamps, various eras
£15.00 - £30.00

Large box of loose postage stamps, various eras
£15.00 - £30.00

Large collection of decorative wall plates, Border
Fine Art, Wedgwood and other makes with
certificates £15.00 - £30.00

5 Wade pig money boxes in original containers
£20.00 - £40.00

Box containing variety of postage stamps and
albums together with old leather Shakespeare

BidMaster Office
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book £10.00 - £20.00

Box of postcards and albums together with some
books £10.00 - £20.00

Large selection of Chinese dinner plates, tureens,
meat dishes and gravy boats (2 boxes) £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of metalware teapots, coffee jugs, sugar
spoons and other items £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of cut glass white wine glasses and
others £10.00 - £20.00

Selection of cut glass jugs, vases and others
£10.00 - £20.00

Small collection of ceramic ware including armorial
dish £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of ceramic items including Wedgwood,
Chinese ware and others £10.00 - £20.00

Part dinner service, retro including cups, saucers,
milk, sugar, coffee pot, tea pot and tureens
£10.00 - £20.00

Collection of ruby Limoge items £10.00 - £20.00
Selection of "Piggins", model pigs £20.00 - £30.00

Originally boxed collection of "Piggins" £15.00 -
£30.00

Fine selection of Aynsley vases and other
decorative items £15.00 - £30.00

Magpie lot of decorative wall plates, brass and
glass items £5.00 - £10.00

Mixed ceramic ware, Chinese plates, tea pot on
stand and a Majolica bow!l £10.00 - £20.00

2 highly decorative table lamps, Doulton Lambeth
jug and 1 other £10.00 - £20.00

Good collection of cranberry glassware and other
cut glass items £15.00 - £30.00

4 cut glass decanters, 3 other cut glass items
£10.00 - £20.00

Magpie Lot of wooden items and framed pictures
£10.00 - £20.00

Collection of decorative wall plates including
Second World War Bombers together with framed
picture of a Lancaster and an automapic road map
of vintage era £10.00 - £20.00

2 part tea-sets, 1 Royal Doulton Woodland Glade
and 1 other £10.00 - £20.00

Good selection of cut glass wine glasses £10.00 -
£20.00

Selection of cut glass items, jugs, tankards and
bowls £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of wine glasses and retro Baycham
glasses £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of vintage dolls and teddy bears £15.00
- £30.00

6 Nao figures and selection of decorative plates
£10.00 - £20.00
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Collection of Wedgwood plates £5.00 - £10.00

2 boxes of oven to tableware by Denby entitled
"Encore" including cups, jugs, tureens, plates etc.
£30.00 - £50.00

Fine selection of Royal Albert Old Country Rose to
include dinner plates, side plates, bowls, cups,
saucers, milk and sugar, tureens, vases, coffee
pot and fruit bowl - 2 boxes £100.00 - £150.00

Boxed commemorative Queen Elizabeth VII
Golden Jubilee fruit bowl by Royal Worcester
£15.00 - £30.00

Selection of decorative jugs and other ceramic
ware £15.00-£30.00

Collection of fish items including plates and
decorative ceramic fishes, Toby jugs and others
£15.00 - £30.00

Collection of drink ware including comical mugs
with stoppers, hip flasks, cigarette lighter and
other items £15.00 - £30.00

Magpie lot of various decorative items, mainly
owls, ducks and cat £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of boxes wooden and metal, some
advertising items £10.00 - £20.00

4 Border Fine Art Otter figures £40.00 - £60.00

S Border Fine Art figures of songbirds and owl
£30.00 - £50.00

3 Border Fine Art figures and 2 Country Artist
figures of songbirds and squirrels £40.00 - £60.00

5 Border Fine Art figures of Otters £40.00 - £60.00

3 Horse figurines, 1 Beswick and 2 Hereditary
items £20.00 - £40.00

3 bird figures, including Border Fine Art Owl and 2
other items, swan and robins £15.00 - £30.00

2 Border Fine Art figures, 1 being Labrador Family
with certificate and "Tyred Out" £20.00 - £40.00

S figurines, 1 being a Staffordshire flat back and 2
Art Deco ladies, together with a decorative tea pot
on stand £20.00 - £40.00

2 pairs of Staffordshire flatbacks vases together
with 2 Victorian matching vases and 2 early
figurines £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of Crested ware items and 2 Devon blue
souvenir items together with a bottle of Stags
Breath whisky £10.00 - £20.00

Denby ware coffee set, cups, saucers, sugar and
coffee jug together with a tureen £15.00 - £30.00

Large Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern decorative
plate £15.00 - £30.00

5 decorative jugs together with a toilet bowl and 2
meat plates £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of glassware, cut glass bowls,
decanter, pouring jug and blue pouring jug with 2
glasses £10.00 - £20.00

Small selection of early china and pottery

including lustre ware, teapot, milk, sugar, various
plates, toast racks and ornaments £15.00 - £30.00
Magpie lot of vintage ceramic ware jugs, bowl and
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dishes £10.00 - £20.00
2 1960's highly decorative vases £15.00 - £30.00

2 Murano styled decorative fish ornaments £40.00
- £60.00

Selection of Mason ironstone plates, dishes and
jug £15.00 - £30.00

Good selection of antique decorative plates,
saucers, vases etc £15.00 - £30.00

7 china figurines, Royal Doulton £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of china figurines, Royal Doulton and
others (10 in total) £20.00 - £40.00

Small collection of Minton bone china tea cups,
plates and other items together with Royal Crown
Derby posies, various decorative items £30.00 -
£50.00

Large Border Fine Art Labrador together with
Eagle on branch £40.00 - £60.00

Magpie lot of various china and glass ware
together with ornamental items £10.00 - £20.00

Poole Pottery vase designed by Trudi Carter (7"
tall) £15.00 - £30.00

Poole Pottery bowl (13" wide) £15.00 - £30.00

19th century Japanese Imari dish with scalloped
edges (32cm wide) £25.00 - £40.00

Royal Doulton pottery vase (10.5" tall) signed
£15.00 - £30.00

19th century Majolica Wedgwood Pottery
strawberry dish, impressed Wedgwood to base
(24cm x 21cm) £30.00 - £50.00

Large Majolica Pottery jug decorated with dancing
figures (23.5cm tall) £40.00 - £60.00

Majolica Pottery jug moulded with fruit and vines
(20cm tall) £5.00 - £40.00

Beswick and Carltonware 3 green fruit dishes
(24cm) £15.00 - £30.00

Art glass vase, believed Swedish (23cm tall)
£25.00 - £40.00

Murano glass cockerel (30cm tall) £20.00 - £40.00

19th century wooden cider barrel with handle
(21cm) £30.00 - £50.00

Pair of 18th century brass candlesticks, octagonal
bases, curved corners (17cm tall) £40.00 - £60.00

Pair of 18th century brass stemmed candlesticks,
octagonal stepped bases (18cm tall, 10cm base)
£50.00 - £70.00

Pair of 19th century brass candlesticks (22cm tall)
£10.00 - £20.00

19th century Chinese vase, character marks to
base £30.00 - £50.00

The Works of Lawrence Sterne in 10 volumes,
1783 leather bound £100.00 - £120.00

Grampa in Oz by Ruth Plumly Thompson,
publishes USA 1924, The Reilly & Lee Co. £30.00 -
£50.00

THOMAS WOOLNER relief roundel with profile of
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Alfred Lord Tennyson signed and dated T. Woolner
SC 1855 (25cm diam). This copper alloy relief
roundel by Thomas Woolner is believed to be a
prototype. Woolner was known to have
experimented with different mediums from 1851.
He produced reliefs of Tennyson in bronze and
plaster dated 1856 which are exhibited in the
National Gallery and Tate London. This rare
copper alloy is dated 1855 and pre-dates those
examples. No other examples in copper alloy are
known to exist. £500.00 - £600.00

Pair of Chinese opium burners painted and with
copper detailing £30.00 - £50.00

Set of Chinese ware being large decorated dish
and smaller bowl with 3 miniature bud vases all
highly decorated £40.00 - £60.00

5 small highly decorated Chinese vases and a
further 4 miniature vases of similar age £30.00 -
£50.00

Collection of Royal Buffalo Leicester memorabilia,
sashes, cases, armlets etc. £30.00 - £50.00

Good collection of Royal Buffalo medals and
memorabilia £40.00 - £60.00

4 vintage bakelite beakers and egg cups together
with 1950's ESSO Extra cardboard periscope in
the shape of a fuel petrol pump £20.00 - £40.00

Antique watchmakers pivot lathe 19th century
Swiss made in original case £40.00 - £60.00

Brass plaque celebrating Norman Graham Benefit
Year 1977 Kent County Cricket Club £15.00 -
£30.00

2 Lladro figures of clowns £15.00 - £30.00

2 Lladro figures, 1 ballerina the other entitled
"Daisa 2004" £20.00 - £40.00

2 Lladro figures, 1 "The Night Before Christmas"
and 1 other £20.00 - £40.00

2 Royal Worcester blush items, 1 being reference
25349 and the other 17049 together with Greek
God mug £40.00 - £60.00

2 items of Mailing lustre ware, large dragon vase
and smaller peony container £20.00 - £40.00

3 items of Royal Crown Derby from their Collectors
Club being Puffin, Dolphin and Rabbit £40.00 -
£60.00

Old fashioned brewed ginger beer bottle from
Boots in presentation box £10.00 - £20.00

Large Mary Gregory glass pouring jug and 2
beakers in green £40.00 - £60.00

Large heavy glass vase, Czech origin by Rudolph
Schrotter entitled Rudolfora Flut dated between
1930 and 1955

£30.00 - £50.00

Leather briefcase by Vera Pelle, unused in good
order £20.00 - £40.00

Large leather carrying case with handles and
strap, unused, good order £20.00 - £40.00

3 highly decorated antique paper mache matching
trays, large medium and small in good order by B
Walton & Co £350.00 - £450.00
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Highly polished 17th century candle/cutlery box
inlaid with carving knife and fork £100.00 - £150.00

Series of small pocket books (10 in total) covering
aircraft of the Second World War £10.00 - £20.00

Large French decorative glass vase £15.00 -
£30.00

Large French decorative shallow bowl £15.00 -
£30.00

Antique gentleman's leather cased sword stick
£20.00 - £40.00

Complete dinner/tea set by Noritake ivory china
entitled "Linton Japan" (approx 100 pieces in total)
£100.00 - £120.00

Collection of fine cut glass vases, fruit bowls etc
£15.00 - £30.00

Collection of heavily cut glass display items,
vases, jugs, small bowls and others £15.00 -
£30.00

Small collection of cut glass drinking vessels,
mainly wine glasses and glass display items
£10.00 - £20.00

Selection of vintage stainless steel and metal
vases, teapots, trays, egg cups etc £15.00 -
£30.00

Magpie lot of ornaments, various china cut glass
etc. £10.00 - £20.00

China ink pot and tray from Bohemia with
compliments of J. Abraham's Ltd, Dean Street,
London, West 1 together with china cigarette
advertising pot with lid for Naviati Extra and 2
further decorative containers £15.00 - £30.00

Mixed selection of wine glasses, decorative
plates, jugs and medical containers £10.00 -
£20.00

Large china cheese dish and cover and 3 items of
Evesham Vale Royal Worcester dinner ware
£10.00 - £20.00

Wooden display rack containing 30 spice
containers with lids £15.00 - £30.00

Collection of glass decanters, carafes and
tankards and flower vases, all cut glass £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of cut glass items, jugs, fruit bowls,
decorative ware £10.00 - £20.00

6 coloured glass decorative items including
cranberry glass, ruby glass and others £15.00 -
£30.00

Small selection of glass drinking vessels, trays
and other items £5.00 - £10.00

Small Fortnum & Mason wicker basket containing
3 wooden items, decorative duck, Chinese
container with ink stone well for calligraphy and 1
other £15.00 - £30.00

2 large floral toilet bowls w.c. bowl together with
pouring vessel and ornamental item £10.00 -
£20.00

Good and large collection of cut glass wine
glasses, various sizes £15.00 - £30.00
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Magpie lot of 2 glass fruit bowls, pewter plate,
William Shakespeare figure, Chinese bone figures
and an ornamental dolphin display £15.00 - £30.00

Mixed collection of china items, Wedgwood, lustre
ware and others £15.00 - £30.00

Vintage quality musical fidelity A308 24 bit
upsampling cd player with ex-can headphones and
Russ Andrews Powerblock £80.00 - £120.00

Collection of model aeroplane engines including
AE High Performance .2cc, Mills .4cc diesel, Frog
Aero engine and 3 others together with other items
£80.00 - £120.00

Collection of vintage aero modelling items and
magazines and books £10.00 - £20.00

Magpie lot of vintage felt head snake, 2 ceramic
models by Laura Dunn, 2 antique 1840 Copeland
Garrett saucers and other items £10.00 - £20.00

Selection of old comedy LP's, Tony Hancock,
Goon Show and other classical works £10.00 -
£20.00

Small stamp album of Russian stamps and
Chinese paper cups, animal symbols £70.00 -
£100.00

Collection of old football programmes, England
dating back to 1958, Newcastle, Darlington and
others £10.00 - £20.00

3 packaged natural amber/copal beads together
with gemstone report £15.00 - £30.00

Pair of highly decorated Chinese pictures in
frames £10.00 - £20.00

Signed autograph Nobby Stiles, Bruce Woodcock
in frame, Tommy Lawton, English footballer and a
collection of football cigarette cards in book
£20.00 - £40.00

Framed print marking LNER Locomotive Word
Speed Record for Steam Traction 3rd July 1938
with signatures of drivers Richardson and Wilson
£20.00 - £40.00

Photographs James Dean, early Bob Dylan, The
Beatles postcard and 2 John Lennon First Day
Covers of his death £15.00 - £30.00

3 framed pictures, print by David Shepherd,
Venice, and Lowry print £10.00 - £20.00

3 framed vintage car photographs in frames, book
British Artist Burkitt Foster, book Robinson

Crusoe and series of postcard photographs £10.00
- £20.00

Vintage box Steiff Rabbit 657269 reference with
certificate 2012 plus teddy bear perfume bottle
£60.00 - £80.00

Mixed box, 2 Winnie the Pooh ceramic figures, 4
vintage Wade items, Lurpak man toy, English
Bulldog and damaged flambe ware rabbit £40.00 -
£60.00

Good collection of old 45rpm records in original
decorative sleeves from 1960's and 1970's
onwards £20.00 - £40.00

Good selection of vintage LP's from the 1970's
onwards, Motown, Barry White, Status Quo, Elvis
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and many more £30.00 - £50.00

3 model railway controllers being a Gaugemaster
Model D and Model M together with a Hornby
R965 controller £20.00 - £40.00

Large selection of play worn model tractors and
agricultural items, Matchbox, BRITAINS and other
farm toys etc. £15.00 - £30.00

Highly decorative chess set pieces with chess
board £15.00 - £30.00

Vintage teddy bear with moving limbs £15.00 -
£30.00

Vintage Scalextric set, continental sports cars
with log counter, original box £20.00 - £40.00

Shove Ha'penny board in wood together with 2
cribage boards £15.00 - £30.00

4 model robots and other originally boxed toys
£15.00 - £30.00

Mint boxed Graham Hill Lotus Ford Formula One
by Quartzo Classic Models 1:18 scale £15.00 -
£30.00

Corgi 1940's DC Comics Batmobile 1:24 scale
original mint box £10.00 - £20.00

United States Navy Flyers model Lokheed Air
Express Aeroplane bank £15.00 - £30.00

Selection of mint boxed die cast vehicles including
reproduction Matchbox originals Schuco Gulf Lola
Aston Martin, Zara Corvette authorised Corvette
Collection and original box Corgi Chevrolet Bel Air
£20.00 - £40.00

Mixed collection of vintage die cast cars, some
play worn Corgi, Dinky and other makes together
with a framed Golden Era Mini Cooper S
Collection of pictures £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of plastic models of various military
boats complete with original boxes £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of plastic models of various military
boats complete with original boxes £20.00 - £40.00

Collection of copper items including antique
kettles, chestnut roaster, school bell, mortar and
pestle and horse brasses together with other
items £30.00 - £50.00

Vintage weighing scales with a collection of heavy
brass weights up to 7Ib £40.00 - £60.00

2 vintage centre light fittings being crystal
chandeliers £20.00 - £40.00

Vintage glass light globe fitting for ceiling £10.00 -
£20.00

Quality silver plated tea-set including tea-pot, milk,
sugar and plated bowl with blue liner £40.00 -
£60.00

Selection of silver plate serving dishes and bowls
£20.00 - £40.00

Collection of silver plated items to include tea-set
with tea pot, milk, sugar, coffee jug additional tea
pots, 2 ink wells and cream jug £40.00 - £60.00

Mixed selection of silver plate items candlesticks,
highly decorative tea caddy and others £30.00 -
£50.00
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Modern extendable table lamp with 3 glass
shades £10.00 - £20.00

Selection of retro stainless steel teapots, sugar,
milk, coffee pot and tray together with bone
handled fish knives and forks £10.00 - £20.00

Large modern chrome wall light with glass shade
£10.00 - £20.00

2 oil lamps, 1 small, 1 brass with floral decoration
£15.00 - £30.00

Old oil lamp with funnel £10.00 - £20.00

Old pink oil lamp with cut glass shade and funnel
£15.00 - £30.00

Collection of silver plated items including various
cutlery items, solid silver handled brush and
vintage powder compact £40.00 - £60.00

Selection of silver plated items and others such as
nut crackers and large culinary shears, bone
handled corkscrew and other items £15.00 - £30.00

Vintage kitchen scales with various weights, some
brass some metal £15.00 - £30.00

Collection of various plated cutlery items, Kings
Pattern and others £10.00 - £20.00

Vintage kitchen scales with various brass weights
£15.00 - £30.00

Selection of various brass kitchen weights
(approximately 20 in total) £15.00 - £30.00

Well proportioned brass jam pan, school bell,
copper watering can, small brass saucepan
£15.00 - £30.00

Large decorative brass wall plaque £10.00 - £20.00
3 antique copper kettles £20.00 - £40.00

2 fireside brass cleaning items on stands £10.00 -
£20.00

Large decorative handled fireside poker, shovel
and grips £15.00 -'£30.00

Mixed brass and copper items, vintage electric
kettle, caddy, flower vases, wooden and plated tea
caddy and other items £15.00 - £30.00

Collection of brass ornamental items, shire
horses, horse brasses, ornaments, Old Yorkshire
Penny Bank money box and others £10.00 -
£20.00

Large brass carriage clock, enameled face with
roman numerals. Working condition unknown.
£40.00 - £60.00

Large brass hammered tray with handles. £10.00 -
£20.00

Large brass planter containing a number of various
fireside implements, pokers shovels etc. £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of various brass items including Queen
Mary Christmas 1914 cigarette box, cartwheel
hubs, various weights and incense shaker. £15.00 -
£30.00

Mixed lot of brass items including plates and other
items. £10.00 - £20.00

7 cartridge cases of various sizes, large to small.
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£15.00 - £30.00

Metal and brass gas lamp, unusual design entitled
‘Sheffield wolf light'. £30.00 - £50.00

Large and rare ships compass marked 'Grimsby'.
£125.00 - £150.00

Brass complete ships log marked 'Walkers
Cherub 2 Ships Log Birmingham England'.
£125.00 - £150.00

Brass and glass ships porthole with opener.
£50.00 - £70.00

Collection of various walking sticks, some with
bones handles and brass. £10.00 - £20.00

Gentleman's walking stick with silver metal cap.
£10.00 - £20.00

Collection of wooden wicker baskets and other
wicker wooden items, metal bread bin and 2
French street signs. £15.00 - £30.00

Most attractive and well presented butter churn.
Waide & Sons churn manufacturers, Leeds,
together with butter pat and other items. £80.00 -
£120.00

Antique wooden coal scuttle with original shovel
and brass work. £40.00 - £60.00

Victorian wooden coal scuttle with original handle
and brass coal shovel. £40.00 - £60.00

Two metal fire irons, heavy cast. £15.00 - £30.00

Stoneware decorative Victorian water purifier with
lid. £20.00 - £40.00

Large gold coloured, possibly French mantel clock
in dome A/F £100.00 - £120.00

Highly decorated carved Chinese wooden box with
Chinese metal incense burner £20.00 - £40.00

Vintage adding machine model 3 by Adwel, made
in Norway together with vintage portable typewriter
£15.00 - £30.00

Collection of mens and ladies travelling vanity
sets, Rolls Razor in original box and 2 printing
press items £15.00 - £30.00

Smiths Westminister chime clock £10.00 - £20.00

Boxed centon 12 x 50 x 50 monocluar in case
with stand £15.00 - £30.00

Well proportioned Victorian mahogany writing
slope with secret drawer to side £40.00 - £60.00

Pair of brass metal fireside stands £15.00 - £30.00

18th century brass telescope on stand by G.
Adams of London £200.00 - £300.00

Vintage single lens Reflex camera in leather case
together with more modern Cannon camera
£15.00 - £30.00

2 original vintage Sony Walkmen, 1 stating "jog
proof' £15.00 - £30.00

Clarinet in original case entitled Elk Hart by
Vincent Bach International £30.00 - £50.00

Originally boxed and unused Galaxy Chrome Book
Model XE340XDA £80.00 - £120.00

Large cow hide rug £20.00 - £40.00
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BidMaster Office

4 model yachts £15.00 - £30.00
4 model yachts £15.00 - £30.00
5 model yachts £15.00 - £30.00

Good collection of comic books, annuals, Hagar
The Horrible, Fred Bassett, The Best of Matt,
Andy Capp and other similar items £15.00 -
£30.00

54 Giles cartoon annuals, many early starting with
series 4 £20.00 - £40.00

Collection of brass ware, brass bells and 2 large
brass ornamental elephants £15.00 - £30.00

Large brass and copper bowl on legs, together
with early push-up candlesticks £15.00 - £30.00

Copper and brass oil lamp with glass shade and
funnel £20.00 - £40.00

Highly decorated plated tea caddy with lock
£20.00 - £40.00

Delicately designed copper Art Noveau picture
frame £30.00 - £50.00

Unusual bowl! stating to rear British North
American Royal Mail packet £15.00 - £30.00

Large Victorian Magic Lantern with 6" lens £80.00 -
£120.00

2 general boxes of Magic Lantern slides, various
scenes, animal and landscapes £50.00 - £80.00

2 boxes of Magic Lantern slides, 1 entitied The
Scily Isles the other Cornwall and various ships
and shipwrecks £40.00 - £80.00

2 large boxes of Magic Lantern slides, 1 entitled
Animals and Birds the other Scriptures £40.00 -
£80.00

Large trunk Property of the US Army Air Force
Wisconsin £15.00 - £30.00

Enfield Westminster chime clock and copper bed
pan £10.00 - £20.00

Mixed lot of plated cutlery and various other items
£10.00 - £20.00

1950's mantelclock £10.00 - £20.00

Vintage leather cased camera by Contax £15.00 -
£30.00

Small Chinese cast ornament £10.00 - £20.00

Mixed lot of various china, toilet bowl, additional
toilet bowl, meat trays and 2 biscuit barrels
£15.00 - £30.00

Originally boxed model aircraft "Wasp" 19" span
designed by Brian Lewis £10.00 - £20.00

Mixed lot of model aircraft parts mainly in original
boxes, propeller spinners and other items £20.00 -
£40.00

Mixed collection of plated items, tureens,
tankards, bowls and cutlery £10.00 - £20.00

Original boxed MACCANO No3 together with a
MISTO model car Morgan £15.00 - £30.00

2 pairs of binoculars in original leather cases, 1 by
DENHILL 10x50 and the other by PATHESCOPE
7x35 £10.00 - £20.00
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Collection of 4 ornamental ceramic owls £15.00 -
£30.00

3 ornamental highly decorative Jim Bean Kentucky
Bourbon flasks £30.00 - £50.00

Unusual HOFMEISTER ceramic container in
shape of a bear will include a Hofmeister cigarette
lighter in the shape of a can, also to include a
decorative liqueur container in the shape of a lady
£15.00 - £30.00

Ornamental Oriental shield containing a number of
knives together with a similar knife in sheath
£15.00 - £30.00

Pair of tantalus, one Victorian and one single,
decanter £15.00 - £30.00

Pair of Victorian police truncheons, one being
Leicester police prison officer £40.00 - £60.00

Collection of novelty salt and pepper items £10.00 -
£20.00

Franklin porcelain ceramic ladies, OLD TUPTON
ware vase and decorative glass bud vase £15.00 -
£30.00

Antique Victorian battery in bulbous glass with
additional item £50.00 - £70.00

Small selection of framed prints, hunting scenes
and wildlife £10.00 - £20.00

Collection of Victorian linens, ladies dressware,
nightware and underware together with table cloths
and other items £20.00 - £40.00

Qty of vintage antique linens, tablecloths etc
£15.00 - £30.00

Qty of vintage antique linens, tablecloths etc
£10.00 - £20.00

2 SILVAC vases, Victorian t-pot and milk jug, jelly
moulds, DOULTON Lambeth stone hot water
bottle and a ROYAL DOULTON sugar basin with
lid marked 'prototype only' £15.00 - £30.00

Various selection of ROYAL WORCESTER
dinnerware including Evesham tureen, fruit sprays,
wild harvest and good selection of dinner plates
and side plates £20.00 - £40.00

Attractively carved Oriental duck in mahogany
£15.00 - £30.00

Mixed lot of hard back and paper back books
£10.00 - £20.00

Presentation box, 2 glass goblets together with a
mixture of pewter and copper tankards, miniature
of young Queen Elizabeth, ceramic music box and
an ornamental egg £15.00 - £30.00

Selection of silver plate RONSON cigarette lighter,
Thai t-spoons, opera glasses, ladies compact
incorporating lipstick and child's christening gown
£15.00 - £30.00

Mixed box of cosmetic jewelry, bangles,
necklaces, brooches, earrings etc £15.00 - £30.00

Collection of modern designers styled watches - 6
in total £15.00 - £30.00

Glass jewelry box containing modern designer
type ladies watches and pocket watch £15.00 -
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£30.00

Collection of modern ladies designer watches,
LIPSY and others, 7 in total £15.00 - £30.00

Display box containing 6 designer watches ,
modern design £15.00 - £30.00

Ladies display casket containing arrangement of
modern jewelry, bangles, necklaces, watches etc
£15.00 - £30.00

Originally boxed portable CD with anti-skip
protection £10.00 - £20.00

Mixed box of cosmetic jewelry, necklaces,
earrings and various other items £30.00 - £40.00

Large heavy mounted antlers, South African Kudo
£40.00 - £60.00

Superb coffee set by TROIKA of St Ives to include
6 coffee cups, saucers, milk, sugar and coffee pot
£200.00 - £300.00

Fine derby figure of a gentleman, Derby marks to
base £70.00 - £100.00

Early Derby figure of country gent, Derby marks to
base to rear £70.00 - £100.00

Derby figure of nymph with lamb, no chips or
cracks £50.00 - £80.00

Derby figure of dressed gentleman with dog - no
chips, cracks or damage £50.00 - £80.00

Hand painted Derby ink well decorated to sides
and top with separate ink inset £80.00 - £120.00

Fine small proportioned ceramic greyhound on
cushion, early figure £40.00 - £60.00

Pair of Beswick sheep £30.00 - £50.00
Early Beswick figure of an owl £30.00 - £50.00

German figure of a'puppy, attractive item £30.00 -
£50.00

TROIKA vase detailed to base, all in good order
£120.00 - £150.00

Good collection of small advertising perfume and
medicine bottles together with additional glass and
metal items £30.00 - £50.00

3 vintage Italian hand painted plaques together
with 2 sketches of Winnie-the-Pooh £20.00 -
£40.00

4 modern gents watches £20.00 - £40.00
4 modern gents watches £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of modern ladies watches £20.00 -
£40.00

Smart watch in sealed box £15.00 - £30.00

Selection of modern gents watches, matching
ties, cuff-links and a travel clock £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of modern watches, 6 in total £20.00 -
£40.00

Collection of gents watches and pocket watch,
modern designs £15.00 - £30.00

Heavy bronze African tribal bracelet £20.00 -
£40.00

Long handled solid silver table spoon circa 1780,

BidMaster Office
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310D
310E
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314
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3.10z £150.00 - £170.00

3 antique solid silver dessert spoons, 2 matching,
circa 1770, 6.88 0z £300.00 - £350.00

2 antique solid silver spoons, 1.93 oz £80.00 -
£100.00

Large solid silver tablespoon dated 1777, 2.69 oz
£130.00 - £150.00

Selection of solid silver tea spoons, 2.76 oz
£130.00 - £150.00

6 solid silver dessert spoons (10.730z) £475.00 -
£525.00

5 dessert spoons, solid silver (6.20z) £280.00 -
£320.00

Mixed collection solid silver teaspoons, dessert
spoons and sugar nips (7.60z) £360.00 - £380.00

4 solid silver teaspoons (3.230z) £145.00 - £165.00

6 solid silver coffee spoons and jam spoon (3.10z)
£140.00 - £160.00

4 silver menu holders and 4 heart shaped
containers marked 925, together with an American
teaspoon marked sterling Empire State Building,
New York on stem (3.060z) £140.00 - £160.00

Charter House Mint Limited Elizabethan replica
silver spoon in solid sterling silver in presentation
case £50.00 - £70.00

Pair of shallow and pierced solid silver dishes
(4.70z) £220.00 - £250.00

Solid silver toast rack (2.87 oz) £130.00 - £150.00

Pair of solid silver damaged candlesticks (5.79 oz)
£270.00 - £290.00

Solid silver sugar bowl and ashtray (6.20z)
£300.00 - £320.00

Solid silver shallow dish on stand (2.60z) £120.00 -
£140.00

6 Apostle solid silver teaspoons in presentation
case (1.07 oz) £30.00 - £60.00

6 solid silver teaspoons in presentation case
(1.720z) £70.00 - £100.00

6 teaspoons in presentation case, solid silver
(1.10z) £50.00 - £60.00

6 solid silver teaspoons in presentation case
(2.370z) £110.00 - £130.00

6 teaspoons in presentation case, solid silver
(2.30z) £100.00 - £120.00

Selection of scrap silver plate to include Victorian
pin cushion £20.00 - £40.00

Topaz and silver dress ring £50.00 - £70.00
Aquamarine ring in gold setting £80.00 - £120.00
Gold dress ring cameo, .375 £100.00 - £150.00

Hall-marked silver pendant inset stone, on metal
chain £50.00 - £80.00

Gold marked 375 dress ring with opal and other
stones £100.00 - £150.00

Gold 375 dress ring with Citrine stone £100.00 -
£150.00
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BidMaster Office

Hall-marked Welsh Clogau gold 375 gold ring,
interesting design £300.00 - £350.00

Small silver cased ladies pocket watch with
enamel face £80.00 - £120.00

Selection of pearl cosmetic jewelry, silver plated
brooch and miniature ladies compact £15.00 -
£20.00

Pair of solid silver Edwardian napkin rings in
original box £70.00 - £100.00

6 solid silver tea spoons, 3.99 oz £180.00 -
£220.00

Silver napkin ring and one other plate £20.00 -
£40.00

Set of silver coloured and mother of pearl dessert
knives and forks £15.00 - £30.00

Set of silver coloured and bone handled knives and
forks together with unusual tea-spoons, one being
ROLEX Interlaken, 2 enameled and 1 from Norway
£15.00 - £30.00

4 ladies watches including TISSOT x 2 £30.00 -
£50.00

Silver locket chain marked silver together with
Celtic pin brooch also marked silver £40.00 -
£60.00 :

Victorian gold brooch inset with 3 inset stones
marked 375 together with a gold horseshoe
stickpin £70.00 - £100.00

2 boxes of pearls, one marked ROSITA together
with loose pearls £30.00 - £50.00

Marcasite brooch entitled 'Mother', clip-on earrings
and brooch with horse marked silver £70.00 -
£100.00

Victorian ladies gold watch marked 375, gold case
and strap £120.00 - £150.00

Pair of 9ct gold cufflinks - 10.9 gms £350.00 -
£400.00

Small 2 opal and gold dress ring £80.00 - £120.00
Gold wedding ring, 8.6 grams £500.00 - £600.00

Mixed stone dress ring, gold metal £70.00 -
£100.00

Victorian gold .375 watch and strap £100.00 -
£150.00

3 stone gold opal dress ring £100.00 - £120.00
18 ct gold band - 6.4 gms £450.00 - £500.00

Gold locket with gold band from Alaska and cross
on chains £80.00 - £120.00

Half sovereign dated 1900 on gold chain and
setting £500.00 - £550.00

Gold locket on chain, 11.1 grams £800.00 -
£1,000.00

Gold wedding ring, 3.8 grams £350.00 - £400.00

Set of solid silver tea spoons and sugar nips, 2.84
0z £130.00 - £150.00

Solid silver sifter, an unusual solid silver tea-
spoon, 1.10z £50.00 - £60.00
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Unusual pocket watch holder with classical figure
on pillar £40.00 - £60.00

Delicate solid gold bracelet, citrine stones and
gold settings £600.00 - £700.00

22 ct, solid gold brooch with 2 small diamonds
and 3 emeralds in original box £400.00 - £500.00

First World War solid silver trench watch in
working condition on replacement leather strap
£120.00 - £150.00

Solid silver toast rack and solid silver handled hair
brush, 5 0z £200.00 - £250.00

Horse hoof snuff box, London 1870 solid silver
details £250.00 - £300.00

Unusual set of 4 spurs in brass in original display
box with registration date, March 20th 1858
£80.00 - £120.00

Pair of silver candle holders, Sheffield 1903 also to
include silver topped perfume bottle £200.00 -
£220.00

Pair of heavily cut silver rimmed bowls with
hallmarks £30.00 - £50.00

Large silver photograph frame in original box
£50.00 - £80.00

Collection of Far East silver metal items from
Singapore together with a pair of English hallmark
candlesticks and serrated knife with solid silver
handle £40.00 - £60.00

2 solid silver serviette rings and 3 solid silver salt
spoons £70.00 - £90.00

Damaged gold signet ring, 4 grams £300.00 -
£350.00

3 silver handled dessert knives and a silver and
enamel brooch £40.00 - £60.00

2 pairs gents cuff links, one marked 10ct gold,
other with a gold and dog feature £60.00 - £90.00

Vintage miniature spy camera RICOH 16" in
original leather case £80.00 - £120.00

19th Century wooden boxed pocket compass in
working order £60.00 - £80.00

Antiqgue muzzle loading bullet press inset metal
signage £40.00 - £60.00

Rare Victorian copper and brass combo pistol
powder shot and cap flask £200.00 - £250.00

18th Century flint locked pocket pistol with inlaid
brass features complete £300.00 - £350.00

Miniature cricket 'flicker' No.3 book - Leg glance
and pull by Donald Bradman £10.00 - £20.00

Horn powder keg, brass fittings together with
damaged telescope brass and wood £40.00 -
£60.00

Novelty antique pepperette in the shape of an owl
£30.00 - £50.00

18th Century Irish knitting sheath, highly
decorated with inset message stating 'Esteem the
giver', quality item £100.00 - £120.00

Decorated box containing an original Meerschaum
pipe in original case, a 1930's cigarette holder with
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BidMaster Office

gold rim in original leather case and a pair of
1920's spectacles with gold fittings in original case
and with original invoice £50.00 - £80.00

Rare, originally boxed magic lantern by CARETTE
also containing full original set of slides and full
instructions in German, French and English, early
1900's £120.00 - £150.00

Large antique model ship 'The Revenge' 1577,
highly detailed A/F £50.00 - £80.00

Well crafted delicate brass PULLMAN lamp with
shade rewired £100.00 - £150.00

First World War embroidered cloth from Belgium
with names together with a letter of the same
names giving grateful and heartfelt thanks to the
people of England, dated 27th October 1915
£30.00-£50.00

Ladies pocket watch, enamel face, set in 14ct.
gold case £300.00 - £400.00

Collection of miniature antique pewter mugs, 6 in
total together with pepperette of similar age £15.00
- £30.00

Small 19th century solid silver mug, 2.9 oz
£80.00 - £120.00

Set of 4 feature model terriers being mother and 3
pups circa 1950's on link chain £10.00 - £20.00

Set of 4 miniature Beswick Ducks by Peter Scott
being Goldeneye, Teal, Smew and Poachard
£100.00 - £120.00

Vintage military chrome stopwatch in box £30.00 -
£50.00

Antique silver Vesta case with unusual content
being a Jobson permanent cyclist lighting-up
timetable, maker from Boston Road, Horncastle
£40.00 - £60.00

9ct. gold 10-bar gate bracelet (45gms in weight)
£1,100.00 - £1,300.00

Pair of auksa 585 gold earrings £40.00 - £60.00

Antique Victorian silver cuff bracelet £40.00 -
£60.00

Georgian diamond set love token ring £120.00 -
£150.00

9ct gold Masonic compass earrings £50.00 -
£80.00

Silver gents pocket watch, sold silver case to
include original key £120.00 - £150.00

Silver Tiffany heart toggle bracelet £70.00 - £100.00

Victorian gents silver gilt pinky seal ring £80.00 -
£120.00

Tiffany silver heart toggle bracelet inscribed 925
please return to Tiffany & Co, New York £80.00 -
£120.00

Georgian gold garnet set love token ring £100.00 -
£150.00

Large Victorian 9ct gold engraved locket (10gms)
£300.00 - £350.00

Small collection of antique coins, Georgian
Victorian and some pre-47 silver £20.00 - £40.00
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2 Cartier pens in presentation cases together with
a gold metal Parker fountain pen and 1 additional
ballpoint £20.00 - £40.00

Glass fronted case containing taxidermy item of a
red squirrel £30.00 - £50.00

Books relating to antique pottery and ceramics
£5.00 - £10.00

Victorian bible with metal clasp A/F £10.00 -
£20.00

Good collection of vintage horse racing items,
horses in training from the 1960's, Newmarket
Yearling Sales 1970's and other items £10.00 -
£20.00

Selection of vintage hard back books including
‘The King's England at Lincolnshire' £5.00 - £10.00

Collection of various vintage hard back books
including 'Our Home Railways' 1920's, Sunlight
yearbook 1899, 'The Wallypug in Fog-Land' by G.
E. Farrow and large Shakespearean book plus
others £10.00 - £20.00

Victorian family bible dated March 1876, in good
order together with picture calendar for S R
Robinson, 35 Kin Street relating to 1912 £15.00 -
£30.00

Collection of various antique framed prints naive
painting and other wall hanging items £10.00 -
£20.00

Old framed map of Lincolnshire, Victorian Era
£15.00 - £30.00

Various antique and reproduction brass furniture
fittings and other brass items £15.00 - £30.00

Danish teak 1970's nest of 3 tables £80.00 -
£120.00

Large low level chest with lid, ideal coffee table
(94cm x 90cm) £40.00 - £60.00

Vintage bench, possibly school bench (200cm in
length) £20.00 - £40.00

Large unusual Victorian oil painting on canvas with
in-built pocket style watch and music box, all in
heavy gold frame (312cm x 90cm) £150.00 -
£200.00

Industrial style metal drawer unit in original
condition, 20 pull-out drawers £100.00 - £150.00

High backed 2 seater settle in pine (100cm wide x
125¢cm high) £40.00 - £60.00

Unusual large antique tribal drum from Borneo
(80cm diam) our vendor having lived in Borneo for
over 30 years purchased from Native Borneo Tribe
many years ago £150.00 - £200.00

Large Tribal shield, hand carved from Borneo
provided by the vendor of Lot 392 (126cm high)
£150.00 - £200.00

Small Gothic Victorian carved door with matching
panel, the door having original lock and key
(163cm x 60cm for each item) £50.00 - £70.00

Unusual French enamel stove pot boiler with 2
ornate legs, enamelled to front and rear (86¢cm x
76cm high) £150.00 - £200.00
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BidMaster Office

1850's 2 tier trolley with tapestry insert to top and
drawer £30.00 - £50.00

Pine display cabinet with 2 glazed doors to open
shelving to top and 2 drawers under (185cm x
86cm) £50.00 - £80.00

Small round table on tripod legs, central pedestal
£10.00 - £20.00

Vintage silk wedding dress, bridesmaids dress,
lingerie with 2 straw boater hats and head pieces
£20.00 - £40.00

Pine wash basin stand with glazed pine to rear
original inset tiles, damage to marble top £20.00 -
£40.00

Pine kitchen table 108cm x 52cm. £30.00 - £50.00

Antique Pine double door, glass fronted display
cabinet with three internal shelves. £80.00 -
£120.00

Pine dresser unit, two cupboards and two drawers
to base with two open shelves over. 90cm width,
190cm in height. £60.00 - £80.00

Large Pine Welsh dresser unit, having base with
three cupboards and three drawers, open shelving
above. 133cm wide x 119 height. £80.00 - £120.00

Large light wood display unit, honey Oak finish,
having base with three cupboards, three glass
fronted doors to top with glass and timber
shelving. 115cm wide x 200cm high. £40.00 -
£60.00

Four tier corner whatnot. £20.00 - £40.00

Oak open bookcase four tier. 115cm high x 56¢cm
wide. £15.00 - £30.00

Pine toilet mirror, swivel action with inset drawer.
£10.00 - £20.00

Pine Welsh dresser unit, three cupboards and
three drawers to base with open shelving above.
118cm wide x 200cm high. £70.00 - £100.00

Mahogany open shelf bookcase. 107cm x 66¢cm
high. £30.00 - £50.00

Edwardian side table with shelf under on bowed
legs. £15.00 - £30.00

Five tier open bookshelf in Oak. £20.00 - £40.00

Four tier corner whatnot with leather covering.
£10.00 - £20.00

Neat reproduction nest of three tables. £10.00 -
£20.00

Open Chinese style display unit with five shelves
and cupboard with drawer under. 152cm high x
90cm wide. £50.00 - £80.00

Victorian two tier Oak open shelving with original
leather detailing. £30.00 - £50.00

Edwardian bureau drop down leaf with fitted
pockets, three drawers under with brass handles.
£15.00 - £30.00

Oak bevelled mirror with barley twist detailing. 70
x 60cm. £15.00 - £30.00

Eighteenth century Oak lowboy brass fittings.
£80.00 - £120.00
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Large Edwardian display cabinet, mirror backed,
two glass fronted cabinets with drawers over and
central mirror with drawer under with detailed
carving. 130cm x 100cm. £20.00 - £40.00

Large early twentieth century sideboard with top
incorporating mirror, base having two cupboards
and three drawers and open shelving over. 135cm
x 135cm. £60.00 - £80.00

Five tier Victorian whatnot corner unit. £30.00 -
£50.00

Unique and unusual display cabinet of large
proportions, with three glass fronted doors having
unusual detailing. Open shelving above with pillar
and detailed fringe possibly early twentieth
century. 115cm wide x 200cm high. £80.00 -
£120.00

Edwardian light wood display cabinet, two leaded
glass doors with stained glass insets, three open
shelves and double cupboard under. £40.00 -
£60.00

Oak picture fire screen. £10.00 - £20.00

Antique oval side table on tripod legs £30.00 -
£50.00

Single plant pedestal, good carving. £30.00 -
£40.00

Large mahogany lockable narrow cupboard with
later inset shelving, measuring 185cm x 23cm x
10cm deep. £40.00 - £60.00

Edwardian corner display unit with bow fronted
glass and three shelves, open shelf to base.
£40.00 - £60.00

Victorian Walnut highly decorative corner whatnot,
four tier. Quality item. £80.00 - £120.00

Edwardian foldover card table with drawer. £30.00 -
£50.00

Honey Oak foldover table with small central
drawer, early twentieth century. £40.00 - £60.00

Early twentieth century honey Oak desk unit with
three drawers, raised to rear with four small
drawers and on pad feet. £40.00 - £60.00

Victorian light Oak chiffonier large central drawer
with cupboards under, raised back. £3.00 -
£50.00

Reproduction small long cased clock, tempus fujit
brass faced. £40.00 - £60.00

Early large Oak bureau brass fittings drop down
top with fitted inset drawers and four drawers
under. 100cm wide x 105cm high. £40.00 - £60.00

Attractive mahogany side table with two drop down
leaves and central drawer. £40.00 - £60.00

Victorian side table highly detailed, legs on base.
£15.00 - £30.00

Large Oak lounge/coffee table with drop down
leaves. Twentieth century. £60.00 - £90.00

Tulip legged stool with carved top. £15.00 - £30.00

A unusual Victorian frame, possibly from a
fireplace. Highly detailed carving of gothic style
and large proportion, measurements being 184cm
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wide x 170cm high. £70.00 - £100.00

A fantastic twentieth century Oak sideboard made
by Titchmarsh and Goodwin, five cupboards and
five drawers over. Cost today £7,000 and
measurements being 240cm wide x 95cm high x
46cm deep. £700.00 - £1,000.00

A pair of Titchmarsh and Goodwin windsor chairs,
twentieth century, cost new today £1,000. £200.00
- £250.00

Fabulous Titchmarsh and Goodwin 20th century
dining table, heavy Oak, large detailed legs and
stretcher. 210cm long x 96cm high x 80cm in
height - Cost new today £5,000. £600.00 - £800.00

Titchmarsh and Goodwin twentieth century dining
bench in Oak, quality item. 150cm long x 40cm
wide. £150.00 - £200.00

Nest of three tables, reproduction. £15.00 - £30.00
Neat drop leaf Oak side table. £40.00 - £60.00

Early oak box with two locks on later stand
£100.00 - £150.00

Unique one off retro dining table, 1960's/70's.
Glass top with chromium legs and splayed feet,
being sold with six original dining chairs still
retaining the original fabrics. £300.00 - £400.00

Heavy original vintage floor safe by Milner with lift
up top. £30.00 - £50.00

Bergere styled easy chair with cushion. £30.00 -
£50.00

Bergere styled easy chair with cushion. £30.00 -
£50.00

Early twentieth century Bergere styled three piece
suite with two seater settee and two chairs to
match. Backs intact. £80.00 - £120.00

Neatly proportioned copy eighteenth century chair,
heavily carved claw feet legs and curved
stretchers. £40.00 - £60.00

Large mahogany dining table with six matching
chairs, one being carver, table still having butlers
bell. £80.00 - £120.00

Oak dining table with two extendable leaves, to
include eleven chairs, not all matching. £40.00 -
£60.00

Oak copy of an eighteenth century chair with
carved back woolwork seat. £15.00 - £30.00

Three seater pine pew with lift up lid for storage.
£50.00 - £80.00

Smaller two seater Pine pew with lift up lid for
storage. £30.00 - £50.00

Two Victorian chairs, one for male the other for
female, delicately carved legs and details and
attractive fabric coverings. £40.00 - £60.00

Six leather club chairs. £40.00 - £70.00
Three cafe style chairs. £15.00 - £40.00

Victorian dining chair, fabric covered. £5.00 -
£10.00

Four Victorian balloon backed dining chairs with
fabric seating. £20.00 - £40.00
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Victorian carved back balloon chair with fabric
seating. £5.00 - £10.00

Victorian dining style chair recovered in attractive
fabric, turned legs. £5.00 - £10.00

Victorian fireside chair, fabric seated back. £5.00 -
£10.00

Neat Pine chair in good order. £10.00 - £20.00
Pine Windsor style chair. £15.00 - £30.00

Four modern bentwood style chairs, fabric seating.
£15.00 - £30.00

Pine storage chest carved to front and on feet.
£15.00 - £30.00

Well proportioned jardiniere stand with shelf.
£15.00 - £30.00

Victorian mahogany toilet stand containing
porcelain toilet bowl.

Reproduction sofa table, two tier with drawer under.
£15.00 - £30.00

Modern reproduction nest of three tables. £10.00 -
£20.00

Reproduction Canterbury with drawer under.
£15.00 - £30.00

Small lidded coal bucket with handles. £10.00 -
£20.00

1960's large floor lamp with high shade. £15.00 -
£30.00

Modern mahogany style two tier coffee table.
£15.00 - £30.00

Oil on canvas smugglers cove in gold frame.
£10.00 - £20.00

Loch scene with highland cattle in gold frame.
£15.00 - £30.00

Scottish loch scene with fishing boat, original oil
on canvas by JOHN TRICKETT. £160.00 - £200.00

Coastal scene, original oil on canvas by JOHN
TRICKETT. £160.00 - £200.00

JOHN TRICKETT - Original oil coastal scene in
frame, oil on canvas. £160.00 - £200.00

JOHN TRICKETT original oil on canvas coastal
scene with yachts. £160.00 - £200.00

Wayside Inn oil on canvas, as found. £30.00 -
£50.00

Oil on canvas Gordon Harry 'At the Path/Track to
Warham' sold as pair. £80.00 - £120.00

Farmyard print by Neil Hull £10.00 - £20.00

Framed British Coca-Cola poster, dated 1996.
£30.00 - £50.00

Two framed children's tapestries, 1840 to 1830
together with four early framed prints. £60.00 -
£90.00

Two pictures, one print of Lowry gentleman, the
other of cats, in heavy gilded frame. £15.00 -
£30.00

Framed souvenir of Peter Blake exhibition at the
Tate, 1983. The Owl and The Pussycat signed by
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Peter Blake together with paperback book titled
'Peter Blake'. £20.00 - £40.00

Two framed prints, ‘cigarette cards of British birds.
£10.00 - £20.00

Unusual watercolours in frames of various ships
and coastal scene by Michael Thomas Munroe
with signatures. £15.00 - £30.00

Oil on board Edgar Longstaff 1849 - 1912
'Wayside Cottage'. £40.00 - £60.00

Limited edition print 1 of 25, The Old Vicarage,
Sleaford. £15.00 - £30.00

Limited edition print 2 of 25 of Front Street,
Tealby. £15.00 - £40.00

Limited edition print 1 of 25 Buttercross, Spilsby.
£15.00 - £30.00

Limited edition 1 of 25, Lincoln Cathedral. £15.00 -
£30.00

Oil on board, Lincoln Cathedral S Bonney. £15.00 -
£30.00 '

Lincoln Brayford by S. Bonney. £15.00 - £30.00

Oil on canvas, slight damage, S. Bonney
Cathedral. £15.00 - £30.00

Framed print of Middleham Castle. £10.00 - £20.00
NO LOT

Oil on board, S. Bonney 'The Oak'. £15.00 - £30.00
‘The Ancholme at Brigg'. £10.00 - £20.00

Board print sail boat in high seas. £10.00 - £20.00
Framed print 'Royal Cottage'. £10.00 - £20.00

Old framed photograph of Grimsby Docks. £10.00 -
£20.00

Construction of the Royal Dock Grimsby by J W
Carmichael, completed 1852. £10.00 - £20.00

Fisherman in boat. £10.00 - £20.00

Countryside scene with sheep in field. £10.00 -
£20.00

Oil on board, fox scene. £5.00 - £10.00

Coffee Riddles Rutland Brewery mirror. £10.00 -
£20.00

Tench limited edition board. £10.00 - £20.00

Picture of a Perch caught by the Reverend
Shannon, Ireland, in 1880. £10.00 - £20.00

Early twentieth century print of ducks. £5.00 -
£10.00

Early twentieth century print of cottage. £5.00 -
£10.00

Early twentieth century print of fox lake scene.
£5.00 - £10.00

Pair of original watercolours by Garman Morris,
one titled '‘Morning' the other 'Evening'. £20.00 -
£40.00

English football legends through the ages, various
photographs, copy signatures, etc. £10.00 - £20.00

Oil print of Lincoln Cathedral and the Brayford.
£10.00 - £20.00
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Early prints small framed barge and coastal
scene. £5.00 - £10.00

Early framed print of castle gateway. £5.00 -
£10.00

Early framed watercolour lakeland scene. £10.00 -
£20.00

Watercolour seascape, Noel Johnson. £10.00 -
£20.00

Painting by Jean Marchand with studio stamp to
lower right. £20.00 - £40.00

Framed watercolour by KEN JAFFS of a lock
scene. £10.00 - £20.00

Large Vienna clock, enameled roman numeral
face with brass pendulum and high pediment.
£30.00 - £50.00

Mounted fox head with paws and tail bush. £15.00
- £30.00

Neat Vienna wall clock, enameled face with roman
numerals. £15.00 - £30.00

1930's two tone angled mirror, together with a
1950's mirror. £15.00 - £30.00

Oak wall clock with metal face and dial. £15.00 -
£30.00

Atlas and Co. billiard scoreboard. £20.00 - £40.00

Ornate wall barometer with built in clock and
temperature gauge. £20.00 - £40.00

Watercolour of farmyard scene. £5.00 - £10.00

Overmantle mirror oval topped in gold frame.
£20.00 - £40.00

German cuckoo clock with Swiss musical
movement, Bavarian style. £50.00 - £80.00

Self portrait by Chris Stones dated 1967. £30.00 -
£50.00

Early felt oval framed picture dated 1790 Mrs
Chambres £100.00 - £150.00

Framed still life, Chris Stones, 1971. Tabletop
scene with parrot in cage. £20.00 - £40.00

Gouache framed modern painting by Chris Stones,
1967. £40.00 - £60.00

Sentimental courtyard scene in contemporary
frame. Marked artist DIAZ £20.00 - £40.00

Selection of framed paintings, prints and picture
frames, 8 in total £20.00 - £40.00

Shop display cabinet, wooden with glass top,
glass front, length 55" x 20" wide x 35" height
£100.00 - £120.00

Metal cabinet glass on three sides with internal
shelving, length 17.5", width 15.5", height 74"
£40.00 - £60.00

Wooden bijouterie type cabinet, length 37" x width
18" x height 26" £50.00 - £60.00

Black wooden glass cabinet, mirror backed, glass
on three side and double doors, length 33" x width
15", height 68" £50.00 - £70.00

Wooden glazed cabinet, glazed to three sides with
double doors, 3/4 glass at front over cupboard,
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length 43" x width 18" x height 79" £100.00 -
£120.00

Wall mirror backed cabinet with 2 glass doors,
length 29" x width 14" x height 35", stand to the
above cabinet with height of 22" £50.00 - £70.00

Oriental rug 290cm x 200cm £40.00 - £60.00
Oriental rug 230cm x 160cm £30.00 - £50.00

Antique Persian rug - 250cm long x 120cm wide
£50.00 - £80.00

Farlows Serpent 4" fly reel with line and backing
£30.00 - £50.00

Vintage Hardy trout landing net (folding) £60.00 -
£80.00

Collection of 6 various fly reels with line and
backing in 2 cases £40.00 - £60.00

Browning vintage shotgun travel case in leather
£50.00 - £70.00

Daiwa 16ft 3 piece fly/salmon rod, carbon kevlar
£30.00 - £50.00

Sue Burgess 3 piece 10' 6" fly rod in tube £60.00 -
£80.00

Vintage wooden 3 piece salmon rod £30.00 -
£50.00



